AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT . CONTRACTID CODE FAGE Of PAGES

| 2

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITIHON/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. FROJECT NQ. (ff applicablg)
000017 See Block 16C 4200360007

6. ISSUED BY CODE |Mape 7. ADMINISTERED BY (X ofher than flem §) CODE IMS FC
NASA/Marshall Space Fiight Center NASA/Marshall Space Flight Center
Cffice of Procurement PS33/Wayne Harmon

Marshzll Space Flight Center AL 3581Z phone: (258} 544-533¢

fax: (256) 544-8983
email: wayne.t.harmon@nasa.gov
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF GONTRACTOR (Ne., strwet, county, Stata and ZiF Code) ) GA. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
DYNETICS TECHNICAL 3ERVICES INC.
1002 EXPLORER BLVD 88, DATED {SEL ITEM 11)
HUNTSVILLE AL 35806-2808
» 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTIORDER NO.
NNM1OAAQ3C
10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
CODE  mRuTh FACHITY CODE 12/03/200¢9
71, THIS TTEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
- The above numbered solicitation is amended as sel forth in ltern 14. The hour and date specified for recaipt of Offers Iis extended. | is not extended.
Offers mus! acknowladge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and dale specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods: {a) By completing
fterns & and 15, and retuming copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowiedging recsipl of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (c) By

separale letter or telagram which includes a reference (o the soficitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECE!IPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. Hby
vittue of this amendmant you desire to change an offer afready submitied, such change may be made by lelegram or letter, provided each lelegram or letler makes reference
to the soficitation and this amendment, and Is received préor to the opening hour and date specified.

12 ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA ( required) Net Increase: 56, 486,997.00
See Schedule

13, THIS [TEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14,

CHECK ONE | A THIS CHANGE ORDER iS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACGT
ORDER NO.IN ITEM 104

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER 1S MODIFIED TQ REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES fsuch as changes In paving office,
appropriaion date, efc.) SET FORTH INITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

. THIS SUPPLEMENTAI, AGREEMERNT 1S ENTERED INTQ PURSUANT TOQ AUTHORITY OF:

B BTHER [Specily lype of matilication and UiRomy}
¥ FAR 52.,232-22, Limitation of Funds

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor s not. " 18 reguired to sign this document and return W,______________Q___» copies to tha issuing office.

14, DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTMODIFICATION (Organized by UCF secfion headings, including soficitation/contract subject matier whera feasibfe.)

i. The purpose of this meodification is to increase the total funding allotted to thia
contract in the amount of $6é,486,997 from 550,459,631 to $56,9246,628 and extend the funded
through date to December 2, 2010.

2. Pages B-1 and B~2 have been modified to reflect the changes made in paragraph 1 above.
S51lip sheets to the contract are provided with sidebars indication change,

3. Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of this contract remain unchanged
and in  full force and effect. The contract value remains unchanged at 3128, 585,954,080,

LIST OF CHAKGES:
Continued ...

Excepl as provided herein, alt terms and conditions of the document refarenced in Kem BA or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and In fult force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER {Type or print} 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER {Type or prinf}

Waym% T Harmon

15C. DATE SIGNED

e f ffa;ﬂa

158. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 5. DATE SIGNED

NSN 7540-01-152-8078 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV710-83)

Previous edition unusable Prescribed by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.242




CONTINUATION SHEET

REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED

FAGE OF

NMM1CAAQZC/C0O0LT 2
NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRAGTOR
DYNETICS TECHNICAL SERVICES INC.
ITEMNO. SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY JUNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
{(Aa) (B) ) KD (£) (F)

Reason for Modification @ Funding Only Action
Ohligated Amount for this Modification:
$6,486,987.00
New Total Obligated Amount for this Award:
556,946, 625,00

Incremental Funded Amcunt changed: from
$%0,459,631.00 to $56,946,628,00

CHANGES FPOR LINE ITEM NUMBER: 1

Obligated Amount for this modification:
$6,486,597.00

incremental Funded Amcount changed from
550,459,631.00 to $56,946,628.00
Tncrementally Funded through date changed from
11/07/2010 to 12/02/2010

NEW ACCOUNTING CODE ADDRED:

See Attachment 01 for Accounting data
Delivery Location Code: MSFC
NASA/Marshall Space Flight Center

Marshall Space Flight Center AL 35812

FOB: Destination

NSHN TH4G-UT-152-8087

GPTIONAL FORM 336 (4-86)
Sponsored by GSA
FAR {48 CFR) 3 110

R

P



) PR 4200360007
»»»»»» Fund | WBS Element Cost Center | Amt on PR
(CASX12011D | 432938.11.01.08.44 62ED11 | $670,144.00
| CASX12011D | 432938.11.01.08.33 62ED02 | $534,400.00
CASX12011D | 432938.11.01.08.35 62EVO1 | $15,360.00
CASX12011D | 432938.11.01.08.45 62EDI0 | $ 181,440.00
| CASX12011D | 432938.11.20.0802 | 62VP02 | $ 148,160.00
CASX12011D | 736466.07.06.08.01 | 621501 $51,776.00 |
CASX12011D | 736466.01.04.08.01 62C520 | $52,160.00
'CASX12011D | 736466.01.06.08.01 62RS01 | $ 188,416.00
CASX12011D | 736466.01.08.08.04 62C540 $37,632.00
CASX12011D | 736466.01.08.08.05 62CS30 | $127,488.00
CASX12011D | 736466.01.09.08.03.07 | 621501 | $259,264.00
| CASX12011D | 736466.01.09.08.03.09 | 62101 | §169,472.00
| CASX12011D | 736466.01.09.08.03.10 |  62IS01 | $85,888.00
CASX12011D | 736466.01.09.08.03.11 | 621501 $ 95,872.00
CASX12011D | 736466.01.09.08.03.12 | 621501 | $394,560.00
CASX12011D | 736466.01.10.08.02.14 | 62AS40 | $47,424.00
| CASX12011D | 736466.04.02.08.01 62AS50 | $17,600.00
CASX12011D | 736466.06.07.08.01 624520 | $168,512.00
CASX12011D | 736466.07.01.0801 | 62Is01 $33,344.00 |
CASX12011D | 736466.07.01.08.02 621501 | $165,760.00
CASX12011D | 736466.07.01.08.09 621501 | $293,888.00
CASX12011D | 736466.07.03.08.03 621s01 | $152,320.00
CASX12011D | 736466.07.03.08.04 621501 $ 31,296.00
CASX12011D | 736466.07.03.08.05 621501 | $593,472.00
CASX12011D | 736466.07.03.08.06 | 621501 $67,328.00
CASX12011D | 736466.07.04.08.01 621501 | $340,416.00
[ CASX12011D | 736466.07.04.08.02 621501  $481,984.00
CASX12011D | 736466.07.04.08.06 621501 $ 56,064.00
CASX12011D | 736466.07.04.08.07 621501 $ 53,824.00
CASX12011D | 736466.07.07.08.05 621501 | $105,088.00
CASX12011D |  736466.07.10.08 62101 | $492,992.00
CASX12011D |  811540.01.01.08 62ED10 | $41,000.00
CASX12011D | 432938.11.01.08.31 62ED04 | $14,976.00
CASX12011D | 736466.02.05.08.03 62HS40 | $69,952.00
CASX12011D | 884160.01.50.02.08 621570 | $205,997.00 |
CASX12011D | 884617.32.08.02.08 621501 $ 41,728.00
Total $ 6,486,997.00

Page 1 ofl

NNMI10AAO3C

Modification 017

Attachment 01

R



NNM10AA03C
Modification 017

SECTION B - SUPPLIES OR SERVICES AND PRICES/COSTS

B.1 ESTIMATED COST AND POTENTIAL FIXED PERFORMANCE FEE

(a) The estimated cost of this contract is [(EIE) _ exclusive of the Potential Fixed Performance
Fee of [(DIEMN . The total Potential Fixed Performance Fee is  [(D]&) . The total
estimated cost and Potential Fixed Performance Fee is _[(9)]&) -

(b) The estimated cost and contract fees are as follows:

Contract Year | Period Covered Estimated Potential Fixed Earned Fixed
Cost per Year | Performance Fee Performance Fee

per semiannual per semiannual
period period

Base Year 1 2/1/10-07/31/10  [(O1&) $1,529,008

Base Year | 08/1/10-01/31/11 TBD

Base Year 2 2/1/11-07/31/11 TBD

Base Year 2 08/1/11-01/31/12 TBD

Option 1 Yrl 2/1/12-07/31/12 TBD

Option 1 Yr 1 08/1/12-01/31/13 TBD

Option 1 ¥r2 2/H/13-07/31/13 TBD

Option 1 Yr2 08/1/13.01/31/14 TBD

Option 2 Yr 1 2/1/14-07/31/14 TBRD

Option 2 Yr 1 08/1/14-01/31/15 TBD

TOTAL TBD

To Be Determined (TBD) by GO\'/emment

(End of clause)

B.2 CONTRACT FUNDING. (1852.232-81) (JUN 1990)

(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of Funds clause,
the total amount allotted by the Government to this contract is [(21G) This allotment is for
performance in all areas and covers the following estimated period of performance: contract award
through December 2, 2010

(b} An additional amount of [(D][Z N is obligated under this contract for payment of fees.

B-1

Lt

R




NNM10AAQ3C
Modification 017

{¢) Recapitulation of funding is as follows:

Previous This Action Total
Estimated Cost (b)(4)
Potential Fixed
Performance Fee
Total Sum Allotted $50,459,631 $6,486,997 $56,946,628
{(End of clause)

B.3 SUPPLIES AND/OR SERVICES TO BE PROVIDED
The Contractor shall provide all resources (except as may be expressly stated in the contract as furnished

by the Government) necessary to deliver and/or perform the items below in accordance with the
Description/Specifications/Statement of Work incorporated in J-1.

{End of clause)
B.4 ALLOWABLE ITEMS OF COST (MSFC 52.242-90) (FEB 2001)
(a) In accordance with advance agreement between the Government and the Contractor for this contract,
allowable costs for the items listed below are subject to the ceilings shown:
Ceilings on General and Administrative Costs-
Period Rate

02/1/10-01/31/11 (b)(4)

02/1/11 - 01/31/12

02/1/12 - 01/31/13

02/1/13 - 01/31/14
02/1/14 - 01/31/15

(b) It is mutually agreed that when indirect cost rate ceilings are specified, (1) the Government shall not
be obligated to pay any additional amount should the final indirect cost rates exceed the negotiated
ceiling rates and, (2) in the event the final indirect cost rates are less than the negotiated ceiling rates,
the negotiated rates shall be reduced to conform with the lower rates,

{c) Reserved

{End of clause)




